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2024 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 2A

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
1 1:32.57MPHS

1) SNIVELY, LOGAN 12 2) GARDNER, JOSEPH 11

3) MUTTER, DAVID 11 4) PROBST, GUNNER 10

5) PAINTER, SETH 11 6) POOLE, LUCAS 09

7) HEINNICKEL, QUINN 11 8) MARSH, BEN 09

24.28 24.56 21.62 22.11

2 1:35.33CATHEDRAL PREP

1) RAIMY, JACK 10 2) HINMAN, MATTHEW 11

3) CALVERT, EVAN 12 4) TROUTMAN, COLIN 11

5) CARSON, OWEN 11 6) BROWN, DREW 12

7) SNIDER-MILLS, CALLUM 11 8) CLARK, ADAM 10

23.48 26.16 24.13 21.56

3 1:35.53NGHS

1) STOECKLE, ISAAC 12 2) SCHUSTER, ZACHARY 12

3) CAVANAUGH, SAM 10 4) KOHLER, SAM 12

5) CAMPBELL, NATE 11 6) GRATNER, CALEB 11

7) JOYCE, LIAM 09 8) PARKER, NATE 09

24.35 25.39 23.77 22.02

4 1:35.90BLUE KNIGHTS

1) HEISLER, JACK 11 2) AKYLBEKOV, ZHANTORE 12

3) FENG, HARRY 12 4) YANG, KEVIN 11

5) BENETOS, AIDAN 10 6) TOLLINEN, MATIAS 11

7) MAYR-GRIESSNER, MATTHAEUS 118) NIVERT, JACOB 11

25.78 25.59 22.88 21.65

5 1:36.61FRANKLIN

1) WINSLOW, KYE 11 2) PFENNIGWERTH, NATHAN 12

3) SMITH, CAMDEN 11 4) STUMPF, JORDAN 09

5) NIGHTINGALE, ETHAN 12 6) CLARK, JACKSEN 09

7) WEAVER, DATHAN 10 8) WATSON, BRYSON 12

25.62 26.81 22.36 21.82

6 1:38.53HAMP

1) BELCH, CHRIS 11 2) SUTTERLIN, ZACH 12

3) SUTTERLIN, CONNOR 09 4) WATKINS, SCOTT 11

5) CRAMER, WIL 11 6) ADLER, EVAN 09

7) ZHANG, WILLIAM 09 8) WUKITCH, JOSH 09

23.93 27.42 24.46 22.72

7 1:39.82DANIEL BOONE-MA

1) MIOTTI, ETTORE 11 2) SNAVELY, AUSTIN 12

3) FERENZ, TYLER 11 4) FERENZ, MATTHEW 12

23.37 29.41 25.10 21.94

8 1:39.96TRINITY-MA

1) GAUDION, JAMES 12 2) GARBER, JOSIAH 10

3) JONES, MAX 12 4) GARBER, TIMMY 09

5) KOZLOWSKI, JACK 10 6) GALI, ABHINAV 09

7) WHITE, MATT 09 8) BEISH, CORBIN 09

25.01 27.07 24.37 23.51

B - Final
9 1:38.39INDI

1) AIKEN, ELI 10 2) NUNEZ, REY 11

3) MARGITA, JOEY 11 4) REED, JOSHUA 09

5) BAUER, ALEX 12 6) KESSLER, PRESTON 11

7) GRIFFITH, KODY 10 8) BLYSTONE, MATTHEW 11

26.86 26.90 22.63 22.00

10 1:39.73CLEARFIELD

1) DAY, ZANE 09 2) MIKESELL, DERRICK 12

3) MORGAN, CONNOR 11 4) VAOW, NICHOLAS 12

5) RANKIN, LANDYN 10 6) COUDRIET, GAVIN 10

7) HARRIS, ASHTON 09 8) SCOTT, LUCAS 11

27.09 27.06 24.63 20.95

11 1:40.07SCHUYLKILL VALLE-MA

1) EISENHOFER, OWEN 10 2) MOYER, HUNTER 11

3) LAWSON, AIDEN 09 4) MARTIN, GABE 10

5) CLARK, LUKE 6) BITTING, BEN 11

7) TINSMAN, ZACH 09 8) GAMBLER, JACK 11

23.63 28.53 24.85 23.06

12 1:40.19SPRINGFIELD MONT

1) STUM, LOGAN 10 2) GENDRON, JONNY 11

3) LINE, GREY 11 4) ODAR, ASHTON 11

5) CROSS, WILL 12 6) FLUEHR, GABE 12

7) MCKELVIE, RYAN 12 8) PUGH, SAM 12

26.09 28.39 23.59 22.12

13 1:41.54LOWER MORELAND

1) SHUM, MARTIN 10 2) MEEHAN, AIDAN 12

3) FERKER, JOSHUA 12 4) SLEPTSOV, NICHOLAS 10

5) MACOLLY, LARRY 10 6) BLUMHARDT, GAVIN 10

7) HORSNALL, BRADLEY 10 8) GHIBILIC, ALEXANDER 09

26.78 27.36 24.89 22.51

14 1:41.57EFHS

1) GLESSNER, ETHAN 12 2) FINE, THOMAS 12

3) WEAGLEY, BRODIE 10 4) MCLAUGHLIN, BRYCE 10

5) CROSETT, NICK 10 6) EGAN, CONNER 10

7) VIETMEIER, MATT 10 8) VIETMEIER, GARRETT 12

24.97 28.65 25.37 22.58

15 1:42.09QVHS

1) STEINFURTH, RYAN 11 2) HIFRI, ADLAN 11

3) FUENER, THOMAS 11 4) ZHAN, MARCUS 10

5) YOUNG, AUSTIN 10 6) CHENG, JONATHAN 11

7) BATINA, AUSTIN 12

26.78 29.31 22.91 23.09

--- DQTUNK

1) MISLEVY, AIDAN 09 2) LUPINSKI, WILLIAM 12

3) LANCE, ANDREW 11 4) GAUDET, JOSH 11

5) EDWARDS, AIDAN 12 6) CHRISTOPHER, BRAYDON 10

7) BALTRUSAITIS, JAYDEN 10 8) SALTERS, NOAH 09

 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:34.41MPHS

1) SNIVELY, LOGAN 12 2) GARDNER, JOSEPH 11

3) MUTTER, DAVID 11 4) PROBST, GUNNER 10

5) PAINTER, SETH 11 6) POOLE, LUCAS 09

7) HEINNICKEL, QUINN 11 8) MARSH, BEN 09

24.90 25.13 21.66 22.72

2 1:36.56CATHEDRAL PREP

1) RAIMY, JACK 10 2) HINMAN, MATTHEW 11

3) CALVERT, EVAN 12 4) TROUTMAN, COLIN 11

5) CARSON, OWEN 11 6) BROWN, DREW 12

7) SNIDER-MILLS, CALLUM 11 8) CLARK, ADAM 10

23.41 26.51 24.60 22.04
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2024 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 2A

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

3 1:36.65NGHS

1) STOECKLE, ISAAC 12 2) SCHUSTER, ZACHARY 12

3) CAVANAUGH, SAM 10 4) KOHLER, SAM 12

5) CAMPBELL, NATE 11 6) GRATNER, CALEB 11

7) JOYCE, LIAM 09 8) PARKER, NATE 09

24.50 26.02 23.80 22.33

4 1:37.32BLUE KNIGHTS

1) HEISLER, JACK 11 2) AKYLBEKOV, ZHANTORE 12

3) FENG, HARRY 12 4) YANG, KEVIN 11

5) BENETOS, AIDAN 10 6) TOLLINEN, MATIAS 11

7) MAYR-GRIESSNER, MATTHAEUS 118) NIVERT, JACOB 11

26.41 25.77 23.14 22.00

5 1:37.65HAMP

1) BELCH, CHRIS 11 2) SUTTERLIN, ZACH 12

3) SUTTERLIN, CONNOR 09 4) WATKINS, SCOTT 11

5) CRAMER, WIL 11 6) ADLER, EVAN 09

7) ZHANG, WILLIAM 09 8) WUKITCH, JOSH 09

23.78 27.10 24.47 22.30

6 1:37.90FRANKLIN

1) WINSLOW, KYE 11 2) PFENNIGWERTH, NATHAN 12

3) SMITH, CAMDEN 11 4) STUMPF, JORDAN 09

5) NIGHTINGALE, ETHAN 12 6) CLARK, JACKSEN 09

7) WEAVER, DATHAN 10 8) WATSON, BRYSON 12

29.36 23.45 22.39 22.70

7 1:39.55TRINITY-MA

1) GAUDION, JAMES 12 2) GARBER, JOSIAH 10

3) JONES, MAX 12 4) GARBER, TIMMY 09

5) KOZLOWSKI, JACK 10 6) GALI, ABHINAV 09

7) WHITE, MATT 09 8) BEISH, CORBIN 09

25.23 27.45 24.19 22.68

8 1:39.89DANIEL BOONE-MA

1) MIOTTI, ETTORE 11 2) SNAVELY, AUSTIN 12

3) FERENZ, TYLER 11 4) FERENZ, MATTHEW 12

23.70 29.40 24.62 22.17

9 1:40.08INDI

1) AIKEN, ELI 10 2) NUNEZ, REY 11

3) MARGITA, JOEY 11 4) REED, JOSHUA 09

5) BAUER, ALEX 12 6) KESSLER, PRESTON 11

7) GRIFFITH, KODY 10 8) BLYSTONE, MATTHEW 11

27.19 27.45 23.30 22.14

10 1:40.39SCHUYLKILL VALLE-MA

1) EISENHOFER, OWEN 10 2) MOYER, HUNTER 11

3) LAWSON, AIDEN 09 4) MARTIN, GABE 10

5) CLARK, LUKE 6) BITTING, BEN 11

7) TINSMAN, ZACH 09 8) GAMBLER, JACK 11

23.54 29.19 24.04 23.62

11 1:40.87LOWER MORELAND

1) SHUM, MARTIN 10 2) FERKER, JOSHUA 12

3) MEEHAN, AIDAN 12 4) SLEPTSOV, NICHOLAS 10

5) MACOLLY, LARRY 10 6) BLUMHARDT, GAVIN 10

7) HORSNALL, BRADLEY 10 8) GHIBILIC, ALEXANDER 09

26.57 26.96 24.53 22.81

12 1:40.89CLEARFIELD

1) DAY, ZANE 09 2) MIKESELL, DERRICK 12

3) MORGAN, CONNOR 11 4) VAOW, NICHOLAS 12

5) RANKIN, LANDYN 10 6) COUDRIET, GAVIN 10

7) HARRIS, ASHTON 09 8) SCOTT, LUCAS 11

26.38 27.83 25.06 21.62

13 1:41.38EFHS

1) GLESSNER, ETHAN 12 2) FINE, THOMAS 12

3) WEAGLEY, BRODIE 10 4) MCLAUGHLIN, BRYCE 10

5) CROSETT, NICK 10 6) EGAN, CONNER 10

7) VIETMEIER, MATT 10 8) VIETMEIER, GARRETT 12

25.31 28.05 25.37 22.65

14 1:41.89SPRINGFIELD MONT

1) STUM, LOGAN 10 2) GENDRON, JONNY 11

3) LINE, GREY 11 4) ODAR, ASHTON 11

5) CROSS, WILL 12 6) FLUEHR, GABE 12

7) MCKELVIE, RYAN 12 8) PUGH, SAM 12

26.30 28.64 24.16 22.79

15 1:42.18TUNK

1) MISLEVY, AIDAN 09 2) LUPINSKI, WILLIAM 12

3) LANCE, ANDREW 11 4) GAUDET, JOSH 11

5) EDWARDS, AIDAN 12 6) CHRISTOPHER, BRAYDON 10

7) BALTRUSAITIS, JAYDEN 10 8) SALTERS, NOAH 09

27.50 27.92 24.81 21.95

16 1:42.20QVHS

1) STEINFURTH, RYAN 11 2) HIFRI, ADLAN 11

3) FUENER, THOMAS 11 4) ZHAN, MARCUS 10

5) YOUNG, AUSTIN 10 6) CHENG, JONATHAN 11

7) BATINA, AUSTIN 12

26.92 29.42 22.99 22.87

17 1:42.34CENTRAL COLUMBIA

1) RAFEL, BRYCE 12 2) ROBERTSON, ETHAN 12

3) MORGAN, CONNOR 11 4) SMARGASSI, ALTON 12

5) THOMPSON, JOSHUA 09 6) HOSLER, ELIAS 12

7) HAWRELAK, BADEN 12 8) CHEN, MARTIN 09

26.00 28.08 24.95 23.31

18 1:42.37BLHS

1) KISH, RILEY 12 2) TRITT, EVAN 12

3) PHILLIPS, CALEB 11 4) DEROSE, JONATHAN 12

5) HANLON, JACK 11 6) TRITT, TYLER 11

7) FOGLE, MAX 11 8) TODORICH, SPENCER 12

26.38 28.04 25.44 22.51

19 1:43.31FAIRVIEW

1) PETERSON, TY 11 2) SHOLLENBERGER, JEFFREY 11

3) JENSEN, FINN 11 4) GRIMM, EVAN 12

5) POST, NOAH 10 6) CARNEY, CLARK 10

7) WRIGHT, SEBASTIAN 12 8) MANELIUS, AXEL 09

27.63 29.83 23.00 22.85

20 1:43.61UPPER PERK-MA

1) FAVRE, BRAYDEN 10 2) MACIOLEK, JUSTIN 10

3) FRANCISCO, HUNTER 11 4) KELLY, ANDREW 12

5) AFELLAH, ADAM 09 6) CSEKITZ, ZACH 09

7) HARTER, EVAN 10 8) HARTZELL, SPENCER 10

26.60 29.90 24.58 22.53
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2024 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 2A

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

*21 1:43.92WAHS

1) GOODLIN, GRAYSON 09 2) AIVALOTIS, ALEX 10

3) ACITELLI, OWEN 12 4) LOWMAN, SAM 09

5) DIXON, ZACH 12

28.88 26.95 23.81 24.28

*21 1:43.92SCRANTON PREP

1) KESSLER, BEN 09 2) IANNONE, LUKAS 10

3) LYNCH, NOAH 12 4) ONG, LIAM 12

5) DEVITTO, MICHAEL 10 6) ABDU, NEJIB 11

25.61 27.46 27.35 23.50

23 1:44.12SUSQUEHANNOCK-MA

1) BURGESS, TYLER 12 2) WRIGHT, TYLER 12

3) VOSS, ISAIAH 12 4) HAMMOND, JACK 10

5) MINACCI, TOMMY 10 6) KEENER, CALEB 12

7) CHILCOAT-GOBLE, OWEN 11 8) ELLIOTT, JACKSON 10

29.01 26.42 25.17 23.52

24 1:44.44SSAC

1) CHAPMAN, JASPER 11 2) BAREFORD, CARSTON 12

3) HOSTENY, JOE 10 4) LIU, AUSTIN 11

5) COOPER, SOREN 11 6) DAVID, LUKE 10

7) ZHAO, CADEN 09 8) AKHAVAN, LEX 09

26.74 29.53 23.93 24.24

25 1:44.63MANHEIM CENTRAL-MA

1) PILSNER, ANDERSON 11 2) KIRCHNER, CHASE 10

3) KIEFFER, SAM 09 4) GARBER, BRYCE 12

5) MORENO, RYAN 11 6) NEIFERT, LEONIDAS 09

7) KIRCHNER, AVERY 10

26.26 31.36 24.34 22.67

26 1:45.38TITUSVILLE

1) CHATHAM, MAX 10 2) REYNOLDS, ALEX 11

3) HERMAN, JOE 11 4) PATTERSON, AIDEN 10

5) SLOCUM, EVAN 09 6) LALONE, LINCOLN 09

29.49 28.94 23.40 23.55

27 1:45.84BROOK

1) YOUNG, KEVIN 09 2) YOUNG, PATRICK 12

3) SOTILLO, SERGIO 10 4) FISCUS, LUKE 09

5) TURNER, DANIEL 11 6) MAY, HENRY 11

7) GEER, ALEC 12 8) DENNISON, EGAN 10

28.66 25.94 26.99 24.25

28 1:47.25BLU

1) KAMAROUSKY, GABRIEL 10 2) FISHER, CHRISTIAN 12

3) MOYER, BRODY 09 4) VARNEY, AIDEN 09

5) BAIR, MATHESON 12 6) POWERS, NOAH 11

7) CARR, FRANCESCO 10 8) MAGDEBURG, LIAM 10

28.96 29.46 25.76 23.07

29 1:47.37O'HARA

1) TURNER, BRADY 09 2) KUTUFARIS, JASON 10

3) SANDONE, JON 12 4) SEEGER, MICHAEL 10

5) MERKLE, LUCA 10 6) GIBSON, JAKE 10

7) HUYNH, TONY 11 8) EIFE, OWEN 10

26.17 29.96 27.04 24.20

30 1:48.83BELLEFONTE

1) BAGWELL, CEDRIC 12 2) JOHNSON, ISAIAH 12

3) BOONE, CARTER 12 4) MALIK, TURNER 10

30.69 27.67 24.08 26.39

--- DQUNHS

1) SCHIFFBAUER, BRODY 11 2) KING, PARKER 12

3) VOYTISH, LOGAN 12 4) BRUMLEY, CHASE 11

5) RUGOLA, DONTE 09 6) MAROSKI, DAVID 11

7) FURRER, ROCCO 11

--- DQST MARYS

1) MCANANY, JASON 11 2) SCHAUT, JEFF 10

3) PISTNER, JAMES 12 4) BANDY, JOHNNY 12

5) FORSTER, PATRICK 12 6) KRUG, DAWSON 12

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
INDI 111 1:38.57KESSLER, PRESTON

22.49 24.93 25.85 25.30

DHS 122 1:39.01WATKINS, MADDOC

23.24 25.55 25.27 24.95

SSAC 113 1:40.84COOPER, SOREN

23.48 25.52 25.93 25.91

SHARON 124 1:40.94CATTRON, MARK

23.07 25.24 26.10 26.53

LEWISBURG 125 1:43.81ORDONEZ, MASON

23.58 26.15 27.00 27.08

SHARON 106 1:44.04DORSCH, NATE

23.67 26.55 27.24 26.58

GLHS 117 1:44.15CRATTY, PATRICK

23.87 26.38 26.99 26.91

DANIEL BOONE-MA 118 1:46.16MIOTTI, ETTORE

24.34 26.23 27.46 28.13

B - Final
QVHS 109 1:45.18ZHAN, MARCUS

24.79 26.43 27.15 26.81

MAR 1010 1:46.17STRUCKO, MICHAEL

24.18 26.73 27.83 27.43

KAHS 1211 1:46.18SEMAN, LANDON

24.65 27.04 27.24 27.25

MANHEIM CENTRAL-MA 0912 1:46.34KIEFFER, SAM

24.39 27.31 28.01 26.63

BELLEFONTE 1213 1:47.16BOONE, CARTER

24.31 26.98 27.90 27.97

CENTRAL COLUMBIA 1214 1:47.35ROBERTSON, ETHAN

25.25 27.39 27.68 27.03

SSAC 0915 1:47.49ZHAO, CADEN

24.55 27.06 28.11 27.77

SPRINGFIELD MONT 1116 1:47.72COOPER, MICHAEL

24.84 27.52 27.97 27.39

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
INDI 111 1:40.05KESSLER, PRESTON

23.10 25.49 25.99 25.47

DHS 122 1:41.06WATKINS, MADDOC

23.92 25.85 25.55 25.74
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2024 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 2A

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

SHARON 123 1:41.45CATTRON, MARK

23.43 25.52 25.84 26.66

SSAC 114 1:42.95COOPER, SOREN

24.00 26.31 26.57 26.07

LEWISBURG 125 1:44.56ORDONEZ, MASON

23.76 26.32 27.18 27.30

GLHS 116 1:44.94CRATTY, PATRICK

23.99 26.93 26.92 27.10

DANIEL BOONE-MA 117 1:45.38MIOTTI, ETTORE

24.37 26.42 27.25 27.34

SHARON 108 1:45.56DORSCH, NATE

24.24 26.70 27.54 27.08

MAR 109 1:46.82STRUCKO, MICHAEL

24.32 26.98 27.81 27.71

QVHS 1010 1:47.02ZHAN, MARCUS

24.50 26.88 27.81 27.83

BELLEFONTE 1211 1:47.09BOONE, CARTER

24.37 26.91 27.83 27.98

KAHS 1212 1:47.42SEMAN, LANDON

25.14 27.30 27.70 27.28

CENTRAL COLUMBIA 1213 1:47.72ROBERTSON, ETHAN

25.21 27.56 28.17 26.78

SSAC 0914 1:48.18ZHAO, CADEN

24.51 27.06 28.40 28.21

SPRINGFIELD MONT 1115 1:48.42COOPER, MICHAEL

25.45 27.38 27.88 27.71

MANHEIM CENTRAL-MA 0916 1:48.51KIEFFER, SAM

24.54 27.92 28.49 27.56

TJHS 1217 1:49.17DERRICK, GAGE

24.27 26.81 28.51 29.58

LOWER MORELAND 1018 1:49.82SLEPTSOV, NICHOLAS

24.55 27.89 28.89 28.49

INDI 1019 1:50.09AIKEN, ELI

25.18 27.30 28.65 28.96

FPHS 1120 1:50.30TARBI, NATHANIEL

25.35 28.29 28.63 28.03

DANIEL BOONE-MA 1121 1:50.31FERENZ, TYLER

25.18 28.24 28.77 28.12

CATHEDRAL PREP 1122 1:50.48SNIDER-MILLS, CALLUM

25.51 27.45 28.63 28.89

FRANKLIN 0923 1:50.51STUMPF, JORDAN

25.20 28.46 29.10 27.75

BOILING SPRINGS-MA 1224 1:50.57WILLIAMSON, KEEGAN

25.31 27.93 28.59 28.74

NWL 1125 1:51.14SLASKI, HUNTER

25.63 27.83 28.85 28.83

MARS 1026 1:51.23HEYNES, PRESTON

25.20 27.95 29.03 29.05

CATHEDRAL PREP 1127 1:51.50CARSON, OWEN

25.19 27.98 29.05 29.28

RING 1228 1:51.77TRAEGER, GIONNI

25.54 27.68 28.98 29.57

COCALICO-MA 1129 1:51.80ZENI, EVAN

25.19 28.00 28.87 29.74

GROVE CITY 1130 1:52.05OSTERWISE, LOGAN

26.15 28.59 28.68 28.63

CLEARFIELD 1031 1:55.03RANKIN, LANDYN

26.16 29.24 29.75 29.88

O'HARA 1032 1:56.86KUTUFARIS, JASON

26.20 29.08 30.48 31.10

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
MPHS 111 1:49.01GARDNER, JOSEPH

23.55 28.76 30.53 26.17

MMI 122 1:50.45KUPSKY, WOOBIE

24.74 27.88 31.52 26.31

INDI 123 1:51.59BAUER, ALEX

25.01 29.32 31.20 26.06

CATHEDRAL PREP 104 1:51.87RAIMY, JACK

23.77 27.07 33.98 27.05

KAHS 115 1:54.29TUCKER, JUSTIN

24.75 28.89 33.18 27.47

NGHS 106 1:55.04CAVANAUGH, SAM

24.79 30.76 32.66 26.83

SCRANTON PREP 107 1:58.47IANNONE, LUKAS

25.42 29.80 34.28 28.97

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA 108 1:59.41DUFFY, RJ

25.77 31.67 33.86 28.11

B - Final
GLHS 109 1:58.30HEESE, CHRIS

25.56 30.85 33.96 27.93

KNHS 1010 1:58.64LAVORINI, ADRIAN

26.60 31.02 33.67 27.35

HOLY GHOST PREP 1011 2:00.45EGAN, GAVIN

26.00 29.80 36.34 28.31

CATHEDRAL PREP 1212 2:01.52BROWN, DREW

26.93 31.38 34.16 29.05

LHHS 1013 2:02.11MAHONEY, KASEY

26.06 33.22 34.23 28.60

DANVILLE 1014 2:02.15ZHANG, JIMMY

25.33 31.49 36.11 29.22

TRINITY-MA 0915 2:02.39GARBER, TIMMY

27.03 30.32 36.38 28.66

CORN 0916 2:03.09PICKETT, NOAH

26.04 31.45 36.27 29.33

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MMI 121 1:51.51KUPSKY, WOOBIE

25.17 27.88 32.07 26.39

CATHEDRAL PREP 102 1:51.93RAIMY, JACK

24.37 27.63 33.22 26.71

INDI 123 1:52.10BAUER, ALEX

25.00 29.58 31.18 26.34

MPHS 114 1:53.13GARDNER, JOSEPH

24.05 29.20 32.67 27.21



Berks County Swim Assoc. County Champ HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 3/25/2024  Page 5

2024 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 2A

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

KAHS 115 1:53.67TUCKER, JUSTIN

24.76 29.03 33.18 26.70

NGHS 106 1:57.00CAVANAUGH, SAM

25.45 30.88 33.61 27.06

SCRANTON PREP 107 1:57.79IANNONE, LUKAS

25.57 30.49 33.30 28.43

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA 108 1:58.40DUFFY, RJ

26.17 31.51 33.35 27.37

KNHS 109 1:58.67LAVORINI, ADRIAN

26.30 31.18 33.87 27.32

GLHS 1010 1:59.35HEESE, CHRIS

25.75 31.02 33.58 29.00

CATHEDRAL PREP 1211 2:01.02BROWN, DREW

26.49 31.68 33.23 29.62

HOLY GHOST PREP 1012 2:01.11EGAN, GAVIN

25.67 29.99 36.10 29.35

DANVILLE 1013 2:01.20ZHANG, JIMMY

25.08 30.97 36.15 29.00

CORN 0914 2:02.01PICKETT, NOAH

25.96 31.17 36.00 28.88

TRINITY-MA 0915 2:02.18GARBER, TIMMY

26.58 30.80 36.61 28.19

LHHS 1016 2:02.22MAHONEY, KASEY

26.73 31.77 34.22 29.50

BLOOMSBURG 0917 2:02.68MOORE, CHASE

26.37 31.19 35.80 29.32

DUNMORE 1218 2:03.86HEALEY, LUKE

26.61 32.21 35.30 29.74

MOR 0919 2:03.91RITCHEY, OLIVER

27.04 30.98 36.92 28.97

HAMP 0920 2:03.97SUTTERLIN, CONNOR

26.43 31.19 36.97 29.38

DANIEL BOONE-MA 1221 2:04.42FERENZ, MATTHEW

26.41 30.29 37.48 30.24

HAMP 1122 2:05.16CRAMER, WIL

27.72 31.86 36.33 29.25

WAHS 1223 2:05.25ACITELLI, OWEN

25.59 31.61 37.74 30.31

RING 1224 2:05.34CARPEAL, BENJAMIN

27.21 32.74 36.23 29.16

ATHENS 0925 2:05.53PETTITT, BRAYDEN

27.47 32.13 36.59 29.34

SHIKELLAMY 1226 2:05.72CIANFLONE, MASON

26.22 32.67 37.15 29.68

BLHS 1127 2:05.84PHILLIPS, CALEB

27.03 31.97 38.31 28.53

PEQUEA VALLEY-MA 1228 2:06.27WANNER, ETHAN

26.86 32.99 36.51 29.91

CENTRAL COLUMBIA 1129 2:07.22MORGAN, CONNOR

26.72 32.96 36.66 30.88

BELLEFONTE 1230 2:09.24JOHNSON, ISAIAH

26.84 32.62 37.73 32.05

DUBOIS AREA 1031 2:11.96BRIDGMAN, SPENCER

27.04 34.94 38.65 31.33

RYAN 1032 2:12.35KAWAGUCHI, LUCAS

29.16 34.99 36.83 31.37

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
NCAT 111 20.44LAMB, LUKE

BLU 112 20.58POWERS, NOAH

RVHS 123 21.07ROTH, JOSEPH

BLU 12*4 21.36BAIR, MATHESON

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA 12*4 21.36HANCOCK, ISAAC

CLEARFIELD 126 21.73VAOW, NICHOLAS

FRANKLIN 127 21.83PFENNIGWERTH, NATHAN

TRINITY-MA 108 21.97GARBER, JOSIAH

B - Final
DONEGAL-MA 099 21.79HOUCK, COLTON

GLHS 1010 21.86THOMSON, CHARLIE

OIL CITY 1211 21.87STOVER, CALEB

TUNK 1112 22.05GAUDET, JOSH

BLOOMSBURG 0913 22.08RECK, GRAYSON

KAHS 1114 22.14YUTE, RILEY

GARDEN SPOT-MA 1215 22.26DELGADO, ZACH

DHS 1216 22.30SMAGIN, ARTEM

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BLU 111 20.22POWERS, NOAH

NCAT 112 20.74LAMB, LUKE

RVHS 123 21.22ROTH, JOSEPH

BLU 124 21.23BAIR, MATHESON

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA 125 21.49HANCOCK, ISAAC

CLEARFIELD 126 21.64VAOW, NICHOLAS

FRANKLIN 127 21.90PFENNIGWERTH, NATHAN

TRINITY-MA 108 21.92GARBER, JOSIAH

DONEGAL-MA 099 21.95HOUCK, COLTON

OIL CITY 1210 22.01STOVER, CALEB

DHS 1211 22.07SMAGIN, ARTEM

GLHS 1012 22.17THOMSON, CHARLIE

KAHS 11*13 22.18YUTE, RILEY

BLOOMSBURG 09*13 22.18RECK, GRAYSON

TUNK 1115 22.25GAUDET, JOSH

GARDEN SPOT-MA 1216 22.27DELGADO, ZACH

SPRINGFIELD MONT 1217 22.29PUGH, SAM

RVHS 1218 22.33TURNER, RYAN

CONN 1219 22.36STANTON, KASEY

SPRINGFIELD MONT 1220 22.37FLUEHR, GABE

CATHEDRAL PREP 1121 22.47TROUTMAN, COLIN

CLEARFIELD 12*22 22.48MIKESELL, DERRICK

COCALICO-MA 12*22 22.48GUTHRIDGE, NIC

INDI 0924 22.50REED, JOSHUA

BONNER-PRENDIE 1225 22.60TRAVERS, JOSHUA

CARL 1226 22.63BREHM, WESLEY

ANNVILLE-CLEONA 1027 22.73TRATE, DANNY
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2024 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 2A

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

MANHEIM CENTRAL-MA 1228 23.13GARBER, BRYCE

GROVE CITY 1129 23.20MCCREADIE, LUCAS

CONEMAUGH TWP 1030 23.26BURNWORTH, AIDAN

EFHS 1031 23.28MCLAUGHLIN, BRYCE

RING 1132 23.58NGUYEN, BRANDON

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

INTERBORO 101 509.10ARNOT, CALEB

SHANAHAN 092 462.45SNOOK, LANDYN

BLHS 123 414.85FINKBEINER, BRECKEN

CLEARFIELD 124 406.65MACDONALD, KEEGAN

DERR 115 386.75HAUSER, JACOB

FAIRVIEW 126 368.15FOX, AARI

SHAMOKIN 107 364.70HENZ, RHYAN

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA 108 353.80MCDONNELL, CAYDEN

DANVILLE 119 353.75HOLCOMBE, GAVIN

TUNK 1110 344.95STRAUSS, RIVER

SPHS 1011 338.80NEWEL, GRANT

INDI 1012 332.40SCHAWL, AUSTIN

WAHS 1213 323.70GNOTH, CALEB

POT 1014 321.65KLINGER, ADAM

NWL 0915 306.20SLASKI, HAYDEN

MILTON HERSHEY S-MA 1216 304.00DANIELSON, MARC

NGHS 1217 226.05HARTLE, RYAN

CATHEDRAL PREP 1018 222.60TERRIZZI, THEODORE

INDI 1119 216.35BLYSTONE, MATTHEW

CONN 1020 202.75GILLOTT, WILLIAM

BIG SPRING-MA 1221 128.65GUTSHALL, RAY

HARBOR CREEK 0922 126.35SMITH, ISAAC

BOILING SPRINGS-MA23 105.65KUHN, PRESTON

DHS 1124 94.95KARCUTSKIE, LUKE

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
MPHS 111 47.52MUTTER, DAVID

22.24 25.28

SPRINGFIELD MONT 122 49.89CROSS, WILL

23.21 26.68

SCHUYLKILL VALLE-MA 103 50.31EISENHOFER, OWEN

23.22 27.09

NGHS 124 50.38SCHUSTER, ZACHARY

23.61 26.77

HAMP 115 50.51BELCH, CHRIS

24.19 26.32

FRANKLIN 116 50.53SMITH, CAMDEN

23.03 27.50

BLUE KNIGHTS 127 52.37AKYLBEKOV, ZHANTORE

24.40 27.97

TITUSVILLE 118 53.06HERMAN, JOE

24.52 28.54

B - Final
BROOK 129 51.19YOUNG, PATRICK

23.62 27.57

QVHS 1110 51.56FUENER, THOMAS

23.98 27.58

INDI 1111 51.66MARGITA, JOEY

23.99 27.67

UNHS 1212 52.42VOYTISH, LOGAN

24.73 27.69

BELLEFONTE 1213 52.81BOONE, CARTER

24.63 28.18

HOLY GHOST PREP 1114 53.78CHEWNING JR., BRIAN

24.94 28.84

SUSQUEHANNOCK-MA 1215 53.89WRIGHT, TYLER

25.56 28.33

SHIKELLAMY 1216 53.96CIANFLONE, MASON

25.28 28.68

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MPHS 111 47.58MUTTER, DAVID

22.47 25.11

FRANKLIN 112 50.44SMITH, CAMDEN

23.11 27.33

HAMP 113 50.47BELCH, CHRIS

23.84 26.63

SPRINGFIELD MONT 124 50.75CROSS, WILL

23.65 27.10

NGHS 125 51.00SCHUSTER, ZACHARY

24.48 26.52

SCHUYLKILL VALLE-MA 106 51.21EISENHOFER, OWEN

23.69 27.52

BLUE KNIGHTS 127 51.22AKYLBEKOV, ZHANTORE

24.12 27.10

TITUSVILLE 118 51.51HERMAN, JOE

24.25 27.26

BROOK 129 51.71YOUNG, PATRICK

23.20 28.51

QVHS 1110 51.93FUENER, THOMAS

24.02 27.91

UNHS 1211 52.21VOYTISH, LOGAN

24.23 27.98

INDI 1112 52.40MARGITA, JOEY

24.20 28.20

BELLEFONTE 1213 52.62BOONE, CARTER

24.53 28.09

SHIKELLAMY 1214 53.58CIANFLONE, MASON

25.04 28.54

HOLY GHOST PREP 11*15 53.75CHEWNING JR., BRIAN

24.92 28.83

SUSQUEHANNOCK-MA 12*15 53.75WRIGHT, TYLER

25.02 28.73

WAHS 1217 53.92ACITELLI, OWEN

25.44 28.48

FAIRVIEW 1118 53.98JENSEN, FINN

24.98 29.00

SPRINGFIELD MONT 1119 54.09LINE, GREY

25.17 28.92



Berks County Swim Assoc. County Champ HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 3/25/2024  Page 7

2024 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 2A

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

NORTHERN LEBANON-MA 1220 54.17CHESLOCK, CARTER

24.42 29.75

NWL 11*21 54.56SLASKI, HUNTER

25.53 29.03

TRINITY-MA 12*21 54.56JONES, MAX

25.62 28.94

HAMP 0923 54.57SUTTERLIN, CONNOR

25.53 29.04

DANVILLE 1024 54.69ZHANG, JIMMY

25.98 28.71

WHHS 1125 54.97HUCK, MAXWELL

25.76 29.21

BLACKLICK VALLEY 1226 55.00MARSINKO, NOAH

25.70 29.30

SCHUYLKILL VALLE-MA 0927 55.07LAWSON, AIDEN

25.81 29.26

KUTZTOWN AREA-MA 1228 55.23CLAUSS, GABRIEL

25.63 29.60

MPHS 1129 55.48PAINTER, SETH

25.91 29.57

RYAN 1230 55.93MACKO, ROHAN

25.15 30.78

YORK SUBURBAN-MA31 56.08FOREMSKY, MIKEY

27.36 28.72

LOWER MORELAND 1032 1:01.51SHUM, MARTIN

28.03 33.48

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
BLU 111 43.82POWERS, NOAH

21.45 22.37

INDI 112 44.01KESSLER, PRESTON

21.30 22.71

DHS 123 45.64WATKINS, MADDOC

21.96 23.68

SPRINGFIELD MONT 124 45.80CROSS, WILL

21.79 24.01

FRANKLIN 115 46.34SMITH, CAMDEN

22.19 24.15

CLEARFIELD 126 46.62VAOW, NICHOLAS

21.99 24.63

BLU 127 46.82BAIR, MATHESON

22.42 24.40

SHARON 128 46.84CATTRON, MARK

22.51 24.33

B - Final
LEWISBURG 129 47.33ORDONEZ, MASON

22.61 24.72

PENNS VALLEY 1110 47.63QUIGLEY, LIAM

22.98 24.65

UNHS 1211 47.80VOYTISH, LOGAN

22.84 24.96

BLUE KNIGHTS 1212 47.93FENG, HARRY

23.31 24.62

GLHS 1113 47.95CRATTY, PATRICK

23.55 24.40

WAHS 1014 47.96AIVALOTIS, ALEX

23.07 24.89

RVHS 1215 48.60TURNER, RYAN

23.41 25.19

GLHS 1016 48.64THOMSON, CHARLIE

23.33 25.31

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SPRINGFIELD MONT 121 45.94CROSS, WILL

22.05 23.89

BLU 112 46.01POWERS, NOAH

22.42 23.59

DHS 123 46.26WATKINS, MADDOC

22.00 24.26

INDI 114 46.43KESSLER, PRESTON

22.33 24.10

FRANKLIN 115 46.60SMITH, CAMDEN

22.34 24.26

CLEARFIELD 126 46.63VAOW, NICHOLAS

22.20 24.43

SHARON 127 46.95CATTRON, MARK

22.81 24.14

BLU 128 47.04BAIR, MATHESON

22.97 24.07

BLUE KNIGHTS 129 47.45FENG, HARRY

22.81 24.64

PENNS VALLEY 1110 47.48QUIGLEY, LIAM

22.58 24.90

GLHS 1111 47.77CRATTY, PATRICK

23.07 24.70

GLHS 1012 47.89THOMSON, CHARLIE

22.88 25.01

LEWISBURG 1213 47.96ORDONEZ, MASON

22.83 25.13

WAHS 1014 48.19AIVALOTIS, ALEX

23.13 25.06

UNHS 1215 48.28VOYTISH, LOGAN

23.13 25.15

RVHS 1216 48.34TURNER, RYAN

23.34 25.00

GARDEN SPOT-MA 1217 48.52DELGADO, ZACH

23.54 24.98

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA 1218 48.56HANCOCK, ISAAC

22.74 25.82

ACC 1119 48.64JANIS, NICK

23.25 25.39

DONEGAL-MA 0920 48.66HOUCK, COLTON

23.08 25.58

INDI 0921 48.76REED, JOSHUA

23.07 25.69

TITUSVILLE 1122 48.84HERMAN, JOE

23.50 25.34
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2024 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 2A

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

KAHS 1123 48.92YUTE, RILEY

23.19 25.73

SPRINGFIELD MONT 1124 49.23COOPER, MICHAEL

23.62 25.61

SCHUYLKILL VALLE-MA 1125 49.31MOYER, HUNTER

23.72 25.59

NGHS 1226 49.50STOECKLE, ISAAC

23.26 26.24

RING 1227 49.54TRAEGER, GIONNI

24.12 25.42

BONNER-PRENDIE 1228 49.59TRAVERS, JOSHUA

23.51 26.08

TRINITY-MA 1229 49.60GAUDION, JAMES

23.67 25.93

INDI 11*30 49.66MARGITA, JOEY

23.40 26.26

TUNK 11*30 49.66GAUDET, JOSH

23.58 26.08

ANNVILLE-CLEONA 1032 50.95TRATE, DANNY

23.87 27.08

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
MMI 121 4:30.74KUPSKY, WOOBIE

24.64 27.15 27.38 27.68

27.74 27.93 27.68 26.93

26.64 26.97

SSAC 112 4:34.47COOPER, SOREN

24.63 27.17 27.59 27.78

27.68 27.79 27.90 27.61

28.06 28.26

KAHS 113 4:36.01TUCKER, JUSTIN

24.70 27.34 27.56 27.63

27.99 27.73 27.77 28.19

28.65 28.45

O'HARA 094 4:43.64TURNER, BRADY

25.21 27.68 28.09 28.61

28.99 28.77 29.35 29.53

29.16 28.25

SHARON 105 4:46.27DORSCH, NATE

25.48 28.34 28.78 29.25

28.97 29.11 29.59 29.73

29.34 27.68

MANHEIM CENTRAL-MA 096 4:46.53KIEFFER, SAM

25.24 28.70 28.95 29.04

28.97 29.34 29.59 29.18

29.44 28.08

QVHS 107 4:46.65ZHAN, MARCUS

25.74 28.30 28.91 29.27

29.36 29.37 29.36 29.95

29.15 27.24

KAHS 128 4:47.63SEMAN, LANDON

25.93 28.66 29.04 29.15

29.25 29.32 29.34 29.33

29.35 28.26

B - Final
NGHS 109 4:44.95CAVANAUGH, SAM

25.29 28.41 28.67 29.10

29.13 29.48 29.46 29.41

28.78 27.22

SSAC 0910 4:45.37ZHAO, CADEN

25.75 28.19 28.61 29.09

29.32 29.35 29.46 29.44

29.03 27.13

MOR 0911 4:51.83RITCHEY, OLIVER

26.21 28.47 29.42 29.52

29.78 29.60 30.16 30.46

29.78 28.43

KNHS 1012 4:51.96LAVORINI, ADRIAN

26.13 28.88 29.38 29.78

29.77 30.14 30.31 30.43

29.59 27.55

UPPER PERK-MA 1113 4:52.52FRANCISCO, HUNTER

26.56 28.72 29.11 29.56

29.28 29.53 30.20 30.32

30.04 29.20

INDI 1014 4:56.63AIKEN, ELI

26.16 28.64 29.13 29.87

29.79 30.30 30.76 30.88

30.97 30.13

INDI 1115 4:58.07NUNEZ, REY

26.94 29.62 29.91 29.20

29.81 30.60 30.82 30.59

30.86 29.72

CATHEDRAL PREP 1116 5:06.28CARSON, OWEN

27.23 29.50 30.45 30.77

31.29 31.70 31.28 31.60

31.55 30.91

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MMI 121 4:38.49KUPSKY, WOOBIE

25.59 28.00 28.36 28.54

28.43 28.49 28.12 28.77

28.58 25.61

KAHS 112 4:39.38TUCKER, JUSTIN

25.41 27.64 28.26 28.54

28.31 28.57 28.45 28.44

28.27 27.49

SSAC 113 4:39.87COOPER, SOREN

25.05 27.51 28.10 28.29

28.51 28.72 29.06 28.79

28.32 27.52

O'HARA 094 4:44.30TURNER, BRADY

25.47 27.77 28.44 28.62

29.00 29.02 29.29 29.34

29.14 28.21
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2024 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 2A

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

MANHEIM CENTRAL-MA 095 4:45.97KIEFFER, SAM

25.58 28.62 29.11 29.50

29.15 29.58 29.53 28.98

29.14 26.78

QVHS 106 4:46.63ZHAN, MARCUS

25.94 28.11 28.90 28.87

29.84 29.34 29.52 29.61

28.71 27.79

KAHS 127 4:46.73SEMAN, LANDON

26.43 28.62 28.97 29.18

29.38 29.35 29.27 29.25

28.53 27.75

SHARON 108 4:47.08DORSCH, NATE

25.08 27.91 29.18 28.86

29.10 29.43 29.94 29.69

29.72 28.17

NGHS 109 4:47.50CAVANAUGH, SAM

25.59 28.18 28.82 29.09

29.83 29.67 29.54 29.73

29.46 27.59

SSAC 0910 4:51.44ZHAO, CADEN

25.60 28.43 29.15 29.69

29.85 30.32 30.49 30.02

30.06 27.83

MOR 0911 4:52.12RITCHEY, OLIVER

26.14 28.72 29.27 29.55

29.47 29.82 29.65 30.05

30.18 29.27

UPPER PERK-MA 1112 4:53.96FRANCISCO, HUNTER

25.59 28.35 28.53 29.12

29.35 29.63 30.06 30.65

31.23 31.45

INDI 1013 4:54.57AIKEN, ELI

25.53 28.47 29.15 29.75

29.93 30.20 30.44 30.29

30.53 30.28

KNHS 1014 4:55.31LAVORINI, ADRIAN

26.62 28.97 29.47 29.96

29.95 30.13 30.55 30.79

30.44 28.43

LOWER MORELAND 1215 4:56.39FERKER, JOSHUA

26.27 29.04 30.14 30.24

30.24 30.23 30.23 30.54

30.08 29.38

INDI 1116 4:56.49NUNEZ, REY

25.46 28.43 29.28 29.65

30.45 30.39 30.06 30.53

31.52 30.72

CATHEDRAL PREP 1117 4:57.59CARSON, OWEN

26.94 29.40 29.83 30.31

30.65 30.59 30.22 30.45

30.16 29.04

GROVE CITY 1118 4:58.27OSTERWISE, LOGAN

26.44 29.19 29.98 30.67

30.83 30.88 30.79 30.61

30.29 28.59

BVHS 1119 4:58.90REDA, TIM

26.93 29.55 29.64 30.33

30.69 30.31 30.57 30.89

30.75 29.24

DANIEL BOONE-MA 1220 4:59.23FERENZ, MATTHEW

26.01 28.84 29.56 30.13

30.39 30.67 30.94 30.93

31.31 30.45

FRANKLIN 0921 4:59.64STUMPF, JORDAN

25.81 29.38 29.79 30.14

30.39 30.57 31.01 31.32

31.20 30.03

TJHS 1222 5:00.41DERRICK, GAGE

25.67 28.75 29.54 30.03

30.46 30.66 31.15 31.69

31.77 30.69

BOILING SPRINGS-MA 1223 5:01.64WILLIAMSON, KEEGAN

27.11 29.98 30.79 30.65

30.93 30.75 30.60 30.79

30.88 29.16

CORN 0924 5:01.66PICKETT, NOAH

26.20 28.76 29.62 30.25

30.80 31.17 31.45 31.32

31.38 30.71

CENTRAL COLUMBIA 1125 5:03.30MORGAN, CONNOR

27.56 30.19 30.79 30.04

30.45 30.63 30.64 31.07

31.51 30.42

BRADFORD 1026 5:04.90STORER, SEAN

27.07 30.28 31.19 31.53

31.64 31.25 31.64 31.41

30.22 28.67

DANIEL BOONE-MA 1127 5:05.02FERENZ, TYLER

55.69 30.76

29.65 30.31 31.17 32.28

32.12 31.61

MONITEAU 1128 5:05.26BIRCKBICHLER, MASON

26.77 29.91 30.70 31.71

31.33 31.26 32.10 31.40

31.16 28.92

INDI 1029 5:08.57GRIFFITH, KODY

27.47 30.04 31.38 31.42

31.33 31.11 31.66 32.29

31.93 29.94

SPRINGFIELD MONT 1230 5:09.42MCKELVIE, RYAN

26.84 29.88 30.93 31.20

31.83 1:03.45 32.34 32.00

30.95

SUSQUEHANNOCK-MA 1231 5:09.75HOLLINGER, JACKSON

26.52 28.51 29.30 29.70

30.23 30.98 32.33 34.15

35.02 33.01
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2024 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 2A

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

CENTRAL CAMBRIA 1032 5:35.66HAYCISAK, ETHAN

28.54 32.19 33.19 33.85

34.59 34.53 34.85 35.08

34.85 33.99

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
1 1:25.38INDI

1) MARGITA, JOEY 11 2) NUNEZ, REY 11

3) BAUER, ALEX 12 4) KESSLER, PRESTON 11

5) REED, JOSHUA 09 6) GRIFFITH, KODY 10

7) AIKEN, ELI 10 8) BLYSTONE, MATTHEW 11

22.47 21.49 21.29 20.13

2 1:26.22BLU

1) POWERS, NOAH 11 2) VARNEY, AIDEN 09

3) FISHER, CHRISTIAN 12 4) BAIR, MATHESON 12

5) KAMAROUSKY, GABRIEL 10 6) CARR, FRANCESCO 10

7) MOYER, BRODY 09 8) KELLY, AXTON 11

19.82 22.86 22.48 21.06

3 1:26.35SPRINGFIELD MONT

1) CROSS, WILL 12 2) ODAR, ASHTON 11

3) FLUEHR, GABE 12 4) PUGH, SAM 12

5) COOPER, MICHAEL 11 6) MCKELVIE, RYAN 12

7) STUM, LOGAN 10 8) LINE, GREY 11

21.28 22.43 21.24 21.40

4 1:27.52GLHS

1) HEESE, CHRIS 10 2) CRATTY, PATRICK 11

3) PEDICONE, JACE 12 4) THOMSON, CHARLIE 10

5) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, HEINRICH 116) STEELE, DYLAN 09

7) KLUNK, DAVID 12 8) CHEUNG, ANDREW 10

21.78 21.83 22.56 21.35

*5 1:28.09CLEARFIELD

1) VAOW, NICHOLAS 12 2) DAY, ZANE 09

3) MORGAN, CONNOR 11 4) MIKESELL, DERRICK 12

5) RANKIN, LANDYN 10 6) COUDRIET, GAVIN 10

7) SCOTT, LUCAS 11 8) HARRIS, ASHTON 09

21.44 22.52 22.35 21.78

*5 1:28.09RVHS

1) TURNER, RYAN 12 2) FREDERICK, GAVIN 11

3) STYN, MICHAEL 11 4) ROTH, JOSEPH 12

5) RUGGERI, PETER 09

22.27 22.77 22.53 20.52

7 1:28.67MPHS

1) SNIVELY, LOGAN 12 2) PAINTER, SETH 11

3) PROBST, GUNNER 10 4) MUTTER, DAVID 11

5) HEINNICKEL, QUINN 11 6) GARDNER, JOSEPH 11

7) POOLE, LUCAS 09 8) MARSH, BEN 09

22.65 22.72 22.66 20.64

8 1:29.60COCALICO-MA

1) GUTHRIDGE, NIC 12 2) SEPRINSKI, ANDREW 11

3) ZENI, EVAN 11 4) SENSENIG, LOGAN 11

5) FUNK, BEN 10 6) SIMS, LOGAN 10

7) SENSENIG, KYLE 09 8) NEIGER, JACK 10

22.61 22.61 22.48 21.90

B - Final
9 1:29.27BLUE KNIGHTS

1) AKYLBEKOV, ZHANTORE 12 2) HEISLER, JACK 11

3) YANG, KEVIN 11 4) FENG, HARRY 12

5) BENETOS, AIDAN 10 6) DELGADO, RICARDO 11

7) TOLLINEN, MATIAS 11 8) NIVERT, JACOB 11

22.70 23.14 22.05 21.38

10 1:29.36BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA

1) DUFFY, RJ 10 2) SHYK, IAN 10

3) WARNER, BRADLEY 10 4) HANCOCK, ISAAC 12

5) LARA, OMAR 10 6) DEMPSEY, LUKE 12

7) KATZENMOYER, JOSEPH 12 8) SLOVER, JUDE 10

21.86 23.01 22.98 21.51

11 1:29.55OIL CITY

1) STOVER, CALEB 12 2) MOTTER, CHARLIE 12

3) WHEELER, BOB 12 4) RAKOW, LOGAN 12

5) WENNER, JACOB 12 6) THOMPSON, CLAE 11

7) DILKS, JACKSON 11 8) COLLINS, ELIJAH 11

22.04 22.29 22.87 22.35

12 1:29.59DHS

1) WATKINS, MADDOC 12 2) WILK, NICO 10

3) HOEGEN, JACOB 12 4) SMAGIN, ARTEM 12

5) DANEY, LANDON 12 6) WILK, ANDREW 12

7) BELFINO, NICHOLAS 09 8) DUNBAR, NOAH 12

21.00 22.65 24.11 21.83

13 1:30.07RING

1) NGUYEN, BRANDON 11 2) GEORGE, TYLER 12

3) CARPEAL, BENJAMIN 12 4) TRAEGER, GIONNI 12

5) RAHR, ETHAN 10 6) ANDREWS, KORBEN 10

7) NOVAK, LANDON 12 8) LYTLE, SAMUEL 10

23.11 22.26 22.83 21.87

14 1:30.62SSAC

1) ZHAO, CADEN 09 2) BAREFORD, CARSTON 12

3) LIU, AUSTIN 11 4) COOPER, SOREN 11

5) DAVID, LUKE 10 6) CHAPMAN, JASPER 11

7) AKHAVAN, LEX 09 8) CHEN, ALEX 09

23.21 23.06 22.92 21.43

15 1:31.21TRINITY-MA

1) GAUDION, JAMES 12 2) GARBER, TIMMY 09

3) JONES, MAX 12 4) GARBER, JOSIAH 10

5) KOZLOWSKI, JACK 10 6) WHITE, MATT 09

7) GALI, ABHINAV 09 8) BEISH, CORBIN 09

22.78 22.80 24.05 21.58

--- DQTUNK

1) GAUDET, JOSH 11 2) EDWARDS, AIDAN 12

3) BALTRUSAITIS, JAYDEN 10 4) LUPINSKI, WILLIAM 12

5) JEROME, CALLUM 10 6) LANCE, ANDREW 11

7) BATYKY, BOTOND 12 8) CHRISTOPHER, BRAYDON 10
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2024 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 2A

Results
 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:25.89INDI

1) MARGITA, JOEY 11 2) NUNEZ, REY 11

3) BAUER, ALEX 12 4) KESSLER, PRESTON 11

5) REED, JOSHUA 09 6) GRIFFITH, KODY 10

7) AIKEN, ELI 10 8) BLYSTONE, MATTHEW 11

22.60 21.78 21.37 20.14

2 1:27.14BLU

1) BAIR, MATHESON 12 2) VARNEY, AIDEN 09

3) FISHER, CHRISTIAN 12 4) POWERS, NOAH 11

5) KAMAROUSKY, GABRIEL 10 6) CARR, FRANCESCO 10

7) MOYER, BRODY 09 8) KELLY, AXTON 11

21.31 22.74 23.41 19.68

3 1:28.45RVHS

1) TURNER, RYAN 12 2) FREDERICK, GAVIN 11

3) STYN, MICHAEL 11 4) ROTH, JOSEPH 12

5) RUGGERI, PETER 09

22.29 22.76 22.68 20.72

4 1:28.67CLEARFIELD

1) VAOW, NICHOLAS 12 2) DAY, ZANE 09

3) MORGAN, CONNOR 11 4) MIKESELL, DERRICK 12

5) RANKIN, LANDYN 10 6) COUDRIET, GAVIN 10

7) SCOTT, LUCAS 11 8) HARRIS, ASHTON 09

21.57 22.63 22.73 21.74

5 1:28.71SPRINGFIELD MONT

1) CROSS, WILL 12 2) ODAR, ASHTON 11

3) FLUEHR, GABE 12 4) PUGH, SAM 12

5) COOPER, MICHAEL 11 6) MCKELVIE, RYAN 12

7) STUM, LOGAN 10 8) LINE, GREY 11

21.76 24.04 21.20 21.71

6 1:28.89GLHS

1) THOMSON, CHARLIE 10 2) HEESE, CHRIS 10

3) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, HEINRICH 114) CRATTY, PATRICK 11

5) PEDICONE, JACE 12 6) STEELE, DYLAN 09

7) KLUNK, DAVID 12 8) CHEUNG, ANDREW 10

22.18 21.43 23.35 21.93

7 1:29.02MPHS

1) SNIVELY, LOGAN 12 2) PAINTER, SETH 11

3) POOLE, LUCAS 09 4) MUTTER, DAVID 11

5) HEINNICKEL, QUINN 11 6) GARDNER, JOSEPH 11

7) PROBST, GUNNER 10 8) MARSH, BEN 09

22.44 22.83 22.95 20.80

8 1:29.42COCALICO-MA

1) GUTHRIDGE, NIC 12 2) SEPRINSKI, ANDREW 11

3) ZENI, EVAN 11 4) SENSENIG, LOGAN 11

5) FUNK, BEN 10 6) SIMS, LOGAN 10

7) SENSENIG, KYLE 09 8) NEIGER, JACK 10

22.28 22.39 22.50 22.25

9 1:29.57BLUE KNIGHTS

1) AKYLBEKOV, ZHANTORE 12 2) HEISLER, JACK 11

3) YANG, KEVIN 11 4) FENG, HARRY 12

5) BENETOS, AIDAN 10 6) DELGADO, RICARDO 11

7) TOLLINEN, MATIAS 11 8) NIVERT, JACOB 11

21.94 24.01 22.21 21.41

10 1:29.61BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA

1) DUFFY, RJ 10 2) SHYK, IAN 10

3) WARNER, BRADLEY 10 4) HANCOCK, ISAAC 12

5) LARA, OMAR 10 6) DEMPSEY, LUKE 12

7) KATZENMOYER, JOSEPH 12 8) SLOVER, JUDE 10

21.89 23.28 23.30 21.14

11 1:30.06OIL CITY

1) STOVER, CALEB 12 2) MOTTER, CHARLIE 12

3) WHEELER, BOB 12 4) RAKOW, LOGAN 12

5) WENNER, JACOB 12 6) THOMPSON, CLAE 11

7) DILKS, JACKSON 11 8) COLLINS, ELIJAH 11

22.03 22.35 22.93 22.75

*12 1:30.13DHS

1) SMAGIN, ARTEM 12 2) WILK, NICO 10

3) HOEGEN, JACOB 12 4) WATKINS, MADDOC 12

5) DANEY, LANDON 12 6) WILK, ANDREW 12

7) BELFINO, NICHOLAS 09 8) DUNBAR, NOAH 12

22.37 23.21 23.58 20.97

*12 1:30.13TRINITY-MA

1) GAUDION, JAMES 12 2) GARBER, TIMMY 09

3) JONES, MAX 12 4) GARBER, JOSIAH 10

5) KOZLOWSKI, JACK 10 6) WHITE, MATT 09

7) GALI, ABHINAV 09 8) BEISH, CORBIN 09

22.68 23.16 22.97 21.32

14 1:30.15TUNK

1) GAUDET, JOSH 11 2) EDWARDS, AIDAN 12

3) BALTRUSAITIS, JAYDEN 10 4) LUPINSKI, WILLIAM 12

5) JEROME, CALLUM 10 6) LANCE, ANDREW 11

7) BATYKY, BOTOND 12 8) CHRISTOPHER, BRAYDON 10

22.24 22.84 22.87 22.20

15 1:30.31SSAC

1) ZHAO, CADEN 09 2) BAREFORD, CARSTON 12

3) LIU, AUSTIN 11 4) COOPER, SOREN 11

5) DAVID, LUKE 10 6) CHAPMAN, JASPER 11

7) AKHAVAN, LEX 09 8) CHEN, ALEX 09

22.82 22.99 22.90 21.60

16 1:30.69RING

1) NGUYEN, BRANDON 11 2) GEORGE, TYLER 12

3) CARPEAL, BENJAMIN 12 4) TRAEGER, GIONNI 12

5) RAHR, ETHAN 10 6) ANDREWS, KORBEN 10

7) NOVAK, LANDON 12 8) LYTLE, SAMUEL 10

23.30 22.44 23.04 21.91

17 1:30.93BLHS

1) TRITT, EVAN 12 2) PHILLIPS, CALEB 11

3) DEROSE, JONATHAN 12 4) KISH, RILEY 12

5) HANLON, JACK 11 6) TRITT, TYLER 11

7) FOGLE, MAX 11 8) TODORICH, SPENCER 12

23.11 22.75 22.74 22.33

18 1:30.99CATHEDRAL PREP

1) HINMAN, MATTHEW 11 2) BROWN, DREW 12

3) CARSON, OWEN 11 4) TROUTMAN, COLIN 11

5) SNIDER-MILLS, CALLUM 11 6) RAIMY, JACK 10

7) CALVERT, EVAN 12 8) PALMER, BRADY 12

22.95 22.89 22.98 22.17
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2024 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 2A

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

19 1:31.68HOLY GHOST PREP

1) HALLIGAN, LIAM 12 2) FARRELL JR., THOMAS 11

3) CHEWNING JR., BRIAN 11 4) EGAN, GAVIN 10

5) KOBRYN, AYDEN 10 6) PATRICK, PETER 12

7) FLEMING, GAVIN 09 8) SLOAN, AIDAN 11

23.34 23.17 23.00 22.17

20 1:31.81LOWER MORELAND

1) KALANDADZE, ROMAN 10 2) MACOLLY, LARRY 10

3) GHIBILIC, ALEXANDER 09 4) MEEHAN, AIDAN 12

5) BLUMHARDT, GAVIN 10 6) UDYCH, DANIEL 09

7) YIM, ALEX 11 8) FLOOD, GAVIN 12

23.23 23.29 22.87 22.42

21 1:32.05ATHENS

1) HICKS, ELI 09 2) GORMAN, RYAN 11

3) ANKAM, RONEL 11 4) HICKS, ETHAN 11

5) LEONARD, JOSH 11 6) MUSICK, DOMINIC 09

7) PETTITT, BRAYDEN 09 8) SHORES, JACOB 09

23.75 23.33 23.09 21.88

22 1:32.11CENTRAL COLUMBIA

1) SMARGASSI, ALTON 12 2) ROBERTSON, ETHAN 12

3) MORGAN, CONNOR 11 4) RAFEL, BRYCE 12

23.50 23.37 23.02 22.22

23 1:32.72MANHEIM CENTRAL-MA

1) PILSNER, ANDERSON 11 2) KIRCHNER, AVERY 10

3) KIEFFER, SAM 09 4) GARBER, BRYCE 12

5) MORENO, RYAN 11 6) KIRCHNER, CHASE 10

7) NEIFERT, LEONIDAS 09

22.98 24.28 22.37 23.09

24 1:33.00BOILING SPRINGS-MA

1) ACKLEY, CAMERON 09 2) KUFFA, RYAN 11

3) WILLIAMSON, KEEGAN 12 4) TRABUCCO, NICK 12

5) RUDGE, WESTON 10 6) BECK, JOSEPH 11

7) SNIDER, ZAIN 11 8) PITTMAN, AYDEN 09

22.97 23.99 23.28 22.76

25 1:33.23DANIEL BOONE-MA

1) FERENZ, MATTHEW 12 2) SNAVELY, AUSTIN 12

3) FERENZ, TYLER 11 4) MIOTTI, ETTORE 11

5) TOKACH, JAMES 10

22.95 24.10 23.96 22.22

26 1:33.32EFHS

1) VIETMEIER, MATT 10 2) GLESSNER, ETHAN 12

3) FINE, THOMAS 12 4) MCLAUGHLIN, BRYCE 10

5) POZZUTO, NATHAN 10 6) VIETMEIER, GARRETT 12

7) CROSETT, NICK 10 8) EGAN, CONNER 10

24.28 22.97 23.11 22.96

27 1:33.52NCAT

1) WEST, SAM 12 2) SZUCH, BRANDON 09

3) LAPIETRA, JONAH 11 4) LAMB, LUKE 11

25.36 25.19 22.51 20.46

28 1:33.54QVHS

1) ZHAN, MARCUS 10 2) HIFRI, ADLAN 11

3) STEINFURTH, RYAN 11 4) FUENER, THOMAS 11

5) YOUNG, AUSTIN 10 6) CHENG, JONATHAN 11

7) BATINA, AUSTIN 12

23.30 24.08 23.50 22.66

29 1:33.92NGHS

1) GRATNER, CALEB 11 2) JOYCE, LIAM 09

3) VRANICK, JAKOB 10 4) CAMPBELL, NATE 11

5) CAVANAUGH, SAM 10 6) STOECKLE, ISAAC 12

7) SCHUSTER, ZACHARY 12 8) KOHLER, SAM 12

23.43 23.59 23.43 23.47

30 1:34.85O'HARA

1) KUTUFARIS, JASON 10 2) TURNER, BRADY 09

3) SEEGER, MICHAEL 10 4) SANDONE, JON 12

5) HUYNH, TONY 11 6) GIBSON, JAKE 10

7) MERKLE, LUCA 10 8) EIFE, OWEN 10

24.06 23.06 24.49 23.24

31 1:37.79TAHS

1) YESKEY, ISAAC 11 2) GALLAGHER, CAMERON 10

3) BONSELL, LUCAS 10 4) DUNKLEBARGER, SPENCER 12

5) ROMANI, ROCKY 12 6) ECKENRODE, DYLAN 10

7) SMEARMAN, NED 09 8) GOODMAN, ERIC 09

25.17 25.05 24.62 22.95

--- DQKAHS

1) YUTE, RILEY 11 2) THIMONS, MICAH 10

3) SEMAN, LANDON 12 4) TUCKER, JUSTIN 11

5) ERWIN, CONNOR 09 6) VARNER, ANDREW 09

7) SCHNEIDER, LANCE 10 8) DUPREE, KALEB 11

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
NCAT 111 48.08LAMB, LUKE

23.66 24.42

RVHS 122 48.34ROTH, JOSEPH

23.29 25.05

SCHUYLKILL VALLE-MA 103 49.68EISENHOFER, OWEN

23.63 26.05

CATHEDRAL PREP 104 50.01RAIMY, JACK

24.18 25.83

DANIEL BOONE-MA 115 50.86MIOTTI, ETTORE

24.36 26.50

HAMP 116 51.54BELCH, CHRIS

24.69 26.85

MPHS 127 52.68SNIVELY, LOGAN

25.04 27.64

TRINITY-MA 128 52.89GAUDION, JAMES

25.21 27.68

B - Final
NGHS 129 53.07STOECKLE, ISAAC

25.44 27.63

BLOOMSBURG 0910 53.51RECK, GRAYSON

26.28 27.23

BLUE KNIGHTS 1211 53.93FENG, HARRY

26.60 27.33

DHS 1212 53.99SMAGIN, ARTEM

25.92 28.07

MAR 1013 54.31STRUCKO, MICHAEL

26.84 27.47

SCRANTON PREP 1014 54.43IANNONE, LUKAS

26.37 28.06
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2024 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 2A

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CENTRAL COLUMBIA 1215 54.71RAFEL, BRYCE

26.51 28.20

O'HARA 0916 55.12TURNER, BRADY

27.17 27.95

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
RVHS 121 48.88ROTH, JOSEPH

23.60 25.28

NCAT 112 48.91LAMB, LUKE

24.00 24.91

CATHEDRAL PREP 103 49.88RAIMY, JACK

23.99 25.89

SCHUYLKILL VALLE-MA 104 50.76EISENHOFER, OWEN

24.22 26.54

DANIEL BOONE-MA 115 50.77MIOTTI, ETTORE

24.46 26.31

HAMP 116 51.68BELCH, CHRIS

24.94 26.74

MPHS 127 53.27SNIVELY, LOGAN

25.02 28.25

TRINITY-MA 128 53.51GAUDION, JAMES

25.85 27.66

BLUE KNIGHTS 129 53.61FENG, HARRY

26.35 27.26

DHS 1210 53.70SMAGIN, ARTEM

25.67 28.03

NGHS 1211 53.80STOECKLE, ISAAC

25.88 27.92

BLOOMSBURG 0912 54.07RECK, GRAYSON

26.19 27.88

CENTRAL COLUMBIA 1213 54.26RAFEL, BRYCE

26.12 28.14

SCRANTON PREP 1014 54.43IANNONE, LUKAS

26.49 27.94

MAR 1015 54.56STRUCKO, MICHAEL

26.68 27.88

O'HARA 0916 55.08TURNER, BRADY

27.18 27.90

BLHS 1217 55.44KISH, RILEY

26.77 28.67

EFHS 1218 55.60GLESSNER, ETHAN

26.34 29.26

CLEARFIELD 0919 55.74DAY, ZANE

26.79 28.95

UPPER PERK-MA 1020 55.76FAVRE, BRAYDEN

27.35 28.41

SPRINGFIELD MONT 1121 56.25LINE, GREY

27.45 28.80

BOILING SPRINGS-MA 0922 56.41ACKLEY, CAMERON

27.88 28.53

SCRANTON PREP 0923 56.42KESSLER, BEN

26.82 29.60

SPRINGFIELD MONT 1024 56.51STUM, LOGAN

27.10 29.41

FRANKLIN 1125 56.56WINSLOW, KYE

27.31 29.25

ATHENS 0926 57.41PETTITT, BRAYDEN

27.71 29.70

RICHLAND 1227 57.46CULP, AIDEN

27.48 29.98

WILMINGTON 1228 57.54HARVEY, MASON

27.08 30.46

CVHS 1129 57.56LEE, DAWSON

27.29 30.27

MIFFLINBURG 1030 58.50DELUCA, ELIOTT

27.77 30.73

LOWER MORELAND 1031 59.15SHUM, MARTIN

28.45 30.70

TWIN VALLEY-MA 1132 59.84CROMWELL, NOLAN

28.54 31.30

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
MPHS 111 54.28GARDNER, JOSEPH

25.42 28.86

INDI 122 56.17BAUER, ALEX

26.83 29.34

NGHS 123 56.33SCHUSTER, ZACHARY

26.77 29.56

PHILA CHARTER 114 57.04ZHOLOB, OLEKSANDR

26.60 30.44

LHHS 105 57.81MAHONEY, KASEY

27.21 30.60

PENNS VALLEY 116 58.31QUIGLEY, LIAM

27.54 30.77

WAHS 107 58.48AIVALOTIS, ALEX

27.25 31.23

BLUE KNIGHTS 128 1:00.60AKYLBEKOV, ZHANTORE

27.89 32.71

B - Final
BROOK 129 58.75YOUNG, PATRICK

27.57 31.18

GLHS 1010 58.78HEESE, CHRIS

27.94 30.84

CATHEDRAL PREP 1111 58.91HINMAN, MATTHEW

27.48 31.43

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA 1012 59.36DUFFY, RJ

27.50 31.86

CENTRAL COLUMBIA 1213 59.68ROBERTSON, ETHAN

28.49 31.19

LOWER MORELAND 1214 1:00.14FERKER, JOSHUA

27.87 32.27

CATHEDRAL PREP 1215 1:00.84BROWN, DREW

28.53 32.31

LOWER MORELAND 1216 1:01.50MEEHAN, AIDAN

28.91 32.59
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Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MPHS 111 55.57GARDNER, JOSEPH

26.00 29.57

INDI 122 56.69BAUER, ALEX

26.87 29.82

PHILA CHARTER 113 56.97ZHOLOB, OLEKSANDR

26.63 30.34

NGHS 124 57.57SCHUSTER, ZACHARY

27.39 30.18

PENNS VALLEY 115 57.80QUIGLEY, LIAM

27.15 30.65

LHHS 106 58.04MAHONEY, KASEY

27.36 30.68

BLUE KNIGHTS 127 58.12AKYLBEKOV, ZHANTORE

27.02 31.10

WAHS 108 58.47AIVALOTIS, ALEX

27.27 31.20

BROOK 129 58.52YOUNG, PATRICK

27.32 31.20

GLHS 1010 58.80HEESE, CHRIS

27.65 31.15

BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA 1011 59.46DUFFY, RJ

27.59 31.87

CATHEDRAL PREP 1112 59.85HINMAN, MATTHEW

27.87 31.98

LOWER MORELAND 1213 59.93FERKER, JOSHUA

28.03 31.90

CATHEDRAL PREP 1214 1:00.09BROWN, DREW

28.46 31.63

CENTRAL COLUMBIA 1215 1:00.18ROBERTSON, ETHAN

28.77 31.41

LOWER MORELAND 1216 1:00.25MEEHAN, AIDAN

28.22 32.03

BLOOMSBURG 0917 1:00.38MOORE, CHASE

28.43 31.95

BELLEFONTE 1218 1:00.42JOHNSON, ISAIAH

28.25 32.17

HAMP 1219 1:00.50SUTTERLIN, ZACH

27.98 32.52

DUNMORE 12*20 1:00.52HEALEY, LUKE

28.86 31.66

POPE JOHN PAUL-MA 09*20 1:00.52TESTA, DOMINIC

29.46 31.06

TRINITY-MA 1022 1:01.06GARBER, JOSIAH

28.53 32.53

FRANKLIN 1223 1:01.24PFENNIGWERTH, NATHAN

28.60 32.64

SPRINGFIELD MONT 1224 1:01.51PUGH, SAM

28.72 32.79

PEQUEA VALLEY-MA 1225 1:01.56WANNER, ETHAN

29.04 32.52

CLEARFIELD 1226 1:01.80MIKESELL, DERRICK

28.68 33.12

NORTHERN LEBANON-MA 1027 1:01.88CHESLOCK, COLLIN

29.08 32.80

SUSQUEHANNOCK-MA 1228 1:02.03WRIGHT, TYLER

28.92 33.11

TITUSVILLE 1129 1:02.24REYNOLDS, ALEX

29.22 33.02

BLHS 1230 1:02.98TRITT, EVAN

29.14 33.84

BLU 1231 1:04.14FISHER, CHRISTIAN

29.16 34.98

TUNK 12--- DQLUPINSKI, WILLIAM

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
1 3:06.81INDI

1) REED, JOSHUA 09 2) NUNEZ, REY 11

3) BAUER, ALEX 12 4) KESSLER, PRESTON 11

5) MARGITA, JOEY 11 6) BLYSTONE, MATTHEW 11

7) AIKEN, ELI 10 8) GRIFFITH, KODY 10

22.99 48.98 22.25 47.51

21.64 46.24 20.87 44.08

2 3:09.09SPRINGFIELD MONT

1) CROSS, WILL 12 2) PUGH, SAM 12

3) COOPER, MICHAEL 11 4) FLUEHR, GABE 12

5) LINE, GREY 11 6) MCKELVIE, RYAN 12

7) ODAR, ASHTON 11 8) STUM, LOGAN 10

21.73 45.45 22.51 48.23

22.66 47.82 22.06 47.59

3 3:10.09MPHS

1) SNIVELY, LOGAN 12 2) PAINTER, SETH 11

3) GARDNER, JOSEPH 11 4) MUTTER, DAVID 11

5) PROBST, GUNNER 10 6) POOLE, LUCAS 09

7) HEINNICKEL, QUINN 11 8) MARSH, BEN 09

23.15 49.02 23.68 50.04

21.85 46.05 21.58 44.98

4 3:12.62FRANKLIN

1) PFENNIGWERTH, NATHAN 12 2) WINSLOW, KYE 11

3) STUMPF, JORDAN 09 4) SMITH, CAMDEN 11

5) WEAVER, DATHAN 10 6) NIGHTINGALE, ETHAN 12

7) CLARK, JACKSEN 09 8) BOOZELL, QUINTEN 11

22.90 48.30 23.44 49.67

23.02 48.36 22.16 46.29

5 3:14.33CATHEDRAL PREP

1) TROUTMAN, COLIN 11 2) SNIDER-MILLS, CALLUM 11

3) CALVERT, EVAN 12 4) RAIMY, JACK 10

5) BROWN, DREW 12 6) CARSON, OWEN 11

7) HINMAN, MATTHEW 11 8) CAMERA, BEN 09

22.90 48.62 23.59 49.93

23.67 50.17 21.40 45.61

6 3:14.55GLHS

1) CRATTY, PATRICK 11 2) HEESE, CHRIS 10

3) PEDICONE, JACE 12 4) THOMSON, CHARLIE 10

5) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, HEINRICH 116) STEELE, DYLAN 09

7) BRADLEY, BENJAMIN 11 8) KLUNK, DAVID 12

23.13 48.19 22.97 49.20

23.41 49.87 22.39 47.29
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A - Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

7 3:14.56NGHS

1) STOECKLE, ISAAC 12 2) KOHLER, SAM 12

3) CAVANAUGH, SAM 10 4) SCHUSTER, ZACHARY 12

5) GRATNER, CALEB 11 6) CAMPBELL, NATE 11

7) VRANICK, JAKOB 10 8) JOYCE, LIAM 09

23.33 49.86 23.21 49.31

22.90 48.47 22.28 46.92

8 3:15.18RVHS

1) TURNER, RYAN 12 2) FREDERICK, GAVIN 11

3) STYN, MICHAEL 11 4) ROTH, JOSEPH 12

5) RUGGERI, PETER 09

23.14 48.44 23.88 51.10

23.41 49.94 21.29 45.70

B - Final
9 3:14.78BLU

1) BAIR, MATHESON 12 2) KAMAROUSKY, GABRIEL 10

3) VARNEY, AIDEN 09 4) POWERS, NOAH 11

5) FISHER, CHRISTIAN 12 6) MAGDEBURG, LIAM 10

7) MOYER, BRODY 09 8) CARR, FRANCESCO 10

22.68 47.25 24.68 51.94

24.67 51.84 20.92 43.75

10 3:16.07SCHUYLKILL VALLE-MA

1) MOYER, HUNTER 11 2) LAWSON, AIDEN 09

3) MARTIN, GABE 10 4) EISENHOFER, OWEN 10

5) CLARK, LUKE 6) EDWARDS, BRET 11

7) GAMBLER, JACK 11 8) TINSMAN, ZACH 09

23.46 49.07 23.74 50.24

24.16 51.54 21.25 45.22

11 3:17.90DHS

1) SMAGIN, ARTEM 12 2) WILK, NICO 10

3) HOEGEN, JACOB 12 4) WATKINS, MADDOC 12

5) DUNBAR, NOAH 12 6) BASAGLYA, KEVIN 12

7) BELFINO, NICHOLAS 09 8) WILK, ANDREW 12

23.37 50.12 23.89 50.50

24.29 51.27 21.93 46.01

12 3:18.54HAMP

1) SUTTERLIN, CONNOR 09 2) WATKINS, SCOTT 11

3) SUTTERLIN, ZACH 12 4) BELCH, CHRIS 11

5) CRAMER, WIL 11 6) ADLER, EVAN 09

7) VILLALBA, SEBASTIAN 10 8) WUKITCH, JOSH 09

23.74 50.05 23.46 50.06

24.34 51.38 22.38 47.05

13 3:18.91BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA

1) HANCOCK, ISAAC 12 2) SHYK, IAN 10

3) WARNER, BRADLEY 10 4) DUFFY, RJ 10

5) LARA, OMAR 10 6) MARSICO, UGO 12

7) DEMPSEY, LUKE 12 8) KATZENMOYER, JOSEPH 12

22.43 48.49 23.70 50.82

23.93 51.44 22.65 48.16

14 3:19.07KAHS

1) YUTE, RILEY 11 2) THIMONS, MICAH 10

3) SEMAN, LANDON 12 4) TUCKER, JUSTIN 11

5) VARNER, ANDREW 09 6) ERWIN, CONNOR 09

7) SCHNEIDER, LANCE 10 8) DUPREE, KALEB 11

22.94 49.06 24.59 51.83

23.98 50.24 22.78 47.94

15 3:19.33SSAC

1) ZHAO, CADEN 09 2) HOSTENY, JOE 10

3) AKHAVAN, LEX 09 4) COOPER, SOREN 11

5) LIU, AUSTIN 11 6) CHAPMAN, JASPER 11

7) DAVID, LUKE 10 8) BAREFORD, CARSTON 12

23.93 49.91 23.33 50.61

24.69 51.87 22.61 46.94

16 3:20.00OIL CITY

1) STOVER, CALEB 12 2) MOTTER, CHARLIE 12

3) WHEELER, BOB 12 4) RAKOW, LOGAN 12

5) WENNER, JACOB 12 6) THOMPSON, CLAE 11

7) COLLINS, ELIJAH 11 8) DILKS, JACKSON 11

23.07 49.28 23.90 51.55

23.72 50.13 23.40 49.04

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:09.98INDI

1) REED, JOSHUA 09 2) NUNEZ, REY 11

3) BAUER, ALEX 12 4) KESSLER, PRESTON 11

5) MARGITA, JOEY 11 6) BLYSTONE, MATTHEW 11

7) AIKEN, ELI 10 8) GRIFFITH, KODY 10

23.86 49.69 22.95 47.80

22.33 46.77 21.53 45.72

2 3:11.54SPRINGFIELD MONT

1) PUGH, SAM 12 2) COOPER, MICHAEL 11

3) FLUEHR, GABE 12 4) CROSS, WILL 12

5) LINE, GREY 11 6) MCKELVIE, RYAN 12

7) ODAR, ASHTON 11 8) STUM, LOGAN 10

23.49 49.54 22.89 48.23

22.98 48.33 21.66 45.44

3 3:12.20MPHS

1) GARDNER, JOSEPH 11 2) PAINTER, SETH 11

3) PROBST, GUNNER 10 4) MUTTER, DAVID 11

5) SNIVELY, LOGAN 12 6) POOLE, LUCAS 09

7) HEINNICKEL, QUINN 11 8) MARSH, BEN 09

22.35 46.62 23.82 50.79

23.64 49.82 21.63 44.97

4 3:13.25CATHEDRAL PREP

1) TROUTMAN, COLIN 11 2) SNIDER-MILLS, CALLUM 11

3) CALVERT, EVAN 12 4) RAIMY, JACK 10

5) BROWN, DREW 12 6) CARSON, OWEN 11

7) HINMAN, MATTHEW 11 8) CAMERA, BEN 09

23.12 48.55 23.69 49.85

23.03 49.44 21.30 45.41

5 3:13.83NGHS

1) STOECKLE, ISAAC 12 2) KOHLER, SAM 12

3) CAVANAUGH, SAM 10 4) SCHUSTER, ZACHARY 12

5) GRATNER, CALEB 11 6) CAMPBELL, NATE 11

7) VRANICK, JAKOB 10 8) JOYCE, LIAM 09

23.25 49.41 23.17 49.09

22.81 48.33 22.44 47.00
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

6 3:14.20GLHS

1) CRATTY, PATRICK 11 2) HEESE, CHRIS 10

3) PEDICONE, JACE 12 4) THOMSON, CHARLIE 10

5) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, HEINRICH 116) STEELE, DYLAN 09

7) BRADLEY, BENJAMIN 11 8) KLUNK, DAVID 12

23.43 48.42 23.20 49.08

23.63 49.91 22.10 46.79

7 3:14.64RVHS

1) TURNER, RYAN 12 2) FREDERICK, GAVIN 11

3) STYN, MICHAEL 11 4) ROTH, JOSEPH 12

5) RUGGERI, PETER 09

23.37 48.57 23.42 50.37

23.91 49.93 21.19 45.77

8 3:15.12FRANKLIN

1) PFENNIGWERTH, NATHAN 12 2) WINSLOW, KYE 11

3) STUMPF, JORDAN 09 4) SMITH, CAMDEN 11

5) WEAVER, DATHAN 10 6) NIGHTINGALE, ETHAN 12

7) CLARK, JACKSEN 09 8) BOOZELL, QUINTEN 11

23.47 48.82 23.85 50.19

23.60 49.99 21.93 46.12

9 3:15.71BLU

1) BAIR, MATHESON 12 2) KAMAROUSKY, GABRIEL 10

3) VARNEY, AIDEN 09 4) POWERS, NOAH 11

5) FISHER, CHRISTIAN 12 6) MAGDEBURG, LIAM 10

7) MOYER, BRODY 09 8) CARR, FRANCESCO 10

22.83 47.41 24.60 51.82

24.87 52.25 20.90 44.23

10 3:17.33SCHUYLKILL VALLE-MA

1) EISENHOFER, OWEN 10 2) LAWSON, AIDEN 09

3) MARTIN, GABE 10 4) MOYER, HUNTER 11

5) CLARK, LUKE 6) EDWARDS, BRET 11

7) GAMBLER, JACK 11 8) TINSMAN, ZACH 09

22.43 46.83 23.86 50.32

24.03 51.43 23.19 48.75

11 3:18.12KAHS

1) YUTE, RILEY 11 2) THIMONS, MICAH 10

3) SEMAN, LANDON 12 4) TUCKER, JUSTIN 11

5) VARNER, ANDREW 09 6) ERWIN, CONNOR 09

7) SCHNEIDER, LANCE 10 8) DUPREE, KALEB 11

22.91 48.87 24.73 52.13

23.53 49.42 22.72 47.70

12 3:18.37DHS

1) SMAGIN, ARTEM 12 2) WILK, NICO 10

3) HOEGEN, JACOB 12 4) WATKINS, MADDOC 12

5) DUNBAR, NOAH 12 6) BASAGLYA, KEVIN 12

7) BELFINO, NICHOLAS 09 8) WILK, ANDREW 12

23.71 50.13 23.72 50.42

24.52 51.75 21.76 46.07

13 3:18.85SSAC

1) ZHAO, CADEN 09 2) HOSTENY, JOE 10

3) AKHAVAN, LEX 09 4) COOPER, SOREN 11

5) LIU, AUSTIN 11 6) CHAPMAN, JASPER 11

7) DAVID, LUKE 10 8) BAREFORD, CARSTON 12

24.02 50.22 23.27 50.18

24.43 51.78 22.31 46.67

14 3:20.42HAMP

1) SUTTERLIN, CONNOR 09 2) WATKINS, SCOTT 11

3) SUTTERLIN, ZACH 12 4) BELCH, CHRIS 11

5) CRAMER, WIL 11 6) ADLER, EVAN 09

7) VILLALBA, SEBASTIAN 10 8) WUKITCH, JOSH 09

24.30 51.10 23.77 50.77

24.19 50.79 22.93 47.76

15 3:20.47OIL CITY

1) STOVER, CALEB 12 2) MOTTER, CHARLIE 12

3) WHEELER, BOB 12 4) RAKOW, LOGAN 12

5) WENNER, JACOB 12 6) THOMPSON, CLAE 11

7) COLLINS, ELIJAH 11 8) DILKS, JACKSON 11

22.75 49.69 23.70 50.75

23.78 50.72 23.33 49.31

16 3:20.51BISHOP MCDEVITT-MA

1) DUFFY, RJ 10 2) SHYK, IAN 10

3) WARNER, BRADLEY 10 4) HANCOCK, ISAAC 12

5) LARA, OMAR 10 6) MARSICO, UGO 12

7) DEMPSEY, LUKE 12 8) KATZENMOYER, JOSEPH 12

24.03 49.42 24.11 51.64

24.36 51.20 22.46 48.25

17 3:20.84COCALICO-MA

1) GUTHRIDGE, NIC 12 2) SEPRINSKI, ANDREW 11

3) ZENI, EVAN 11 4) SENSENIG, LOGAN 11

5) SENSENIG, KYLE 09 6) SIMS, LOGAN 10

7) FUNK, BEN 10 8) NEIGER, JACK 10

23.53 50.36 23.49 50.31

23.20 49.88 23.57 50.29

18 3:21.46BLHS

1) PHILLIPS, CALEB 11 2) KISH, RILEY 12

3) DEROSE, JONATHAN 12 4) TRITT, EVAN 12

5) HANLON, JACK 11 6) TRITT, TYLER 11

7) FOGLE, MAX 11 8) TODORICH, SPENCER 12

23.69 50.02 23.58 50.06

23.74 50.85 23.87 50.53

19 3:21.95RING

1) NGUYEN, BRANDON 11 2) GEORGE, TYLER 12

3) CARPEAL, BENJAMIN 12 4) TRAEGER, GIONNI 12

5) ANDREWS, KORBEN 10 6) RAHR, ETHAN 10

7) LYTLE, SAMUEL 10 8) NOVAK, LANDON 12

24.87 52.71 23.86 50.03

23.98 50.60 23.15 48.61

20 3:22.32BOILING SPRINGS-MA

1) ACKLEY, CAMERON 09 2) RUDGE, WESTON 10

3) WILLIAMSON, KEEGAN 12 4) TRABUCCO, NICK 12

5) BECK, JOSEPH 11 6) KUFFA, RYAN 11

7) MORTON, CHASE 11 8) ZHENG, VICTOR 10

24.24 50.67 24.07 50.44

23.96 50.68 23.43 50.53

21 3:22.98UPPER PERK-MA

1) FAVRE, BRAYDEN 10 2) FRANCISCO, HUNTER 11

3) HARTER, EVAN 10 4) KELLY, ANDREW 12

5) AFELLAH, ADAM 09 6) CSEKITZ, ZACH 09

7) HARTZELL, SPENCER 10 8) MACIOLEK, JUSTIN 10

24.03 51.10 23.61 50.28

24.39 51.43 23.51 50.17
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

22 3:23.78HOLY GHOST PREP

1) HALLIGAN, LIAM 12 2) FARRELL JR., THOMAS 11

3) CHEWNING JR., BRIAN 11 4) EGAN, GAVIN 10

5) ROBINSON, LIAM 09 6) KOBRYN, AYDEN 10

7) FLEMING, GAVIN 09 8) PATRICK, PETER 12

25.63 53.83 23.71 51.71

23.50 49.91 22.89 48.33

23 3:25.12FAIRVIEW

1) MANELIUS, AXEL 09 2) CARNEY, CLARK 10

3) GRIMM, EVAN 12 4) JENSEN, FINN 11

5) SHOLLENBERGER, JEFFREY 116) ALLISON, ROCCO 09

7) PETERSON, TY 11 8) POST, NOAH 10

25.40 52.49 24.35 51.06

24.17 51.50 23.49 50.07

24 3:25.62SHARON

1) DORSCH, NATE 10 2) ZAMPOGNA, LIAM 09

3) MARINI, ANTHONY 09 4) CATTRON, MARK 12

23.85 49.90 27.30 57.66

24.32 51.58 22.39 46.48

25 3:26.00TUNK

1) BALTRUSAITIS, JAYDEN 10 2) CHRISTOPHER, BRAYDON 10

3) LANCE, ANDREW 11 4) EDWARDS, AIDAN 12

5) GAUDET, JOSH 11 6) LUPINSKI, WILLIAM 12

7) MISLEVY, AIDAN 09 8) PARR, JOSHIA 11

24.57 51.67 23.83 51.17

24.43 51.65 23.77 51.51

26 3:26.51SCRANTON PREP

1) KESSLER, BEN 09 2) LYNCH, NOAH 12

3) ONG, LIAM 12 4) IANNONE, LUKAS 10

5) DEVITTO, MICHAEL 10 6) ABDU, NEJIB 11

24.73 50.82 25.57 54.33

24.20 51.87 23.49 49.49

27 3:27.51ATHENS

1) PETTITT, BRAYDEN 09 2) ANKAM, RONEL 11

3) HICKS, ELI 09 4) HICKS, ETHAN 11

5) GORMAN, RYAN 11 6) LEONARD, JOSH 11

7) MUSICK, DOMINIC 09 8) SHORES, JACOB 09

25.60 52.80 25.52 53.12

24.77 52.59 22.97 49.00

28 3:28.22LOWER MORELAND

1) SLEPTSOV, NICHOLAS 10 2) KALANDADZE, ROMAN 10

3) SHUM, MARTIN 10 4) FERKER, JOSHUA 12

5) UDYCH, DANIEL 09 6) HORSNALL, BRADLEY 10

7) YIM, ALEX 11 8) FLOOD, GAVIN 12

24.08 50.80 24.30 51.21

25.40 54.91 24.24 51.30

29 3:28.32WAHS

1) ACITELLI, OWEN 12 2) DIXON, ZACH 12

3) LOWMAN, SAM 09 4) AIVALOTIS, ALEX 10

5) GOODLIN, GRAYSON 09

23.76 50.54 26.44 55.51

25.45 52.66 23.60 49.61

30 3:44.36RICHLAND

1) CULP, AIDEN 12 2) COWARD, CALEB 12

3) RZASA, BENJAMIN 10 4) KOVALSKY, SPENCER 10

5) WIEDWALD, JOHN 11

26.04 54.56 28.40 1:00.70

26.80 57.46 23.80 51.64

31 3:52.59O'HARA

1) SANDONE, JON 12 2) EIFE, OWEN 10

3) SEEGER, MICHAEL 10 4) GIBSON, JAKE 10

5) MERKLE, LUCA 10 6) HANGARASA, NEBYU 12

7) SAMMON, RAFFI 09 8) DONOHUE, COLIN 10

25.33 54.31 28.32 1:13.38

44.17

--- DQCLEARFIELD

1) MORGAN, CONNOR 11 2) HARRIS, ASHTON 09

3) DAY, ZANE 09 4) RANKIN, LANDYN 10

5) SCOTT, LUCAS 11 6) COUDRIET, GAVIN 10

7) RISH, SAM 11

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Indiana-07 184

2. Mt Pleasant-07 168

3. Northgate-07 118

4. Blue Mountain-11 115.5

5. Springfield Township-01 109

6. Cathedral Prep-10 106

7. Franklin-10 97

8. Greater Latrobe-07 96

9. Riverside-07 84

10. Wyoming Seminary-02 82

10. Clearfield-09 82

12. Bishop McDevitt-03 63.5

13. Hampton-07 63

14. Dallas-02 61

15. Schuylkill Valley-03 58

16. Kiski Area-07 56

17. Sharon-10 53

18. Shady Side Academy-07 52

19. Trinity-03 50

20. Daniel Boone-03 49

21. North Catholic-07 40

22. Mmi-02 37

23. Quaker Valley-11 32

24. Lewisburg-04 23

25. Cocalico-03 22

26. Penns Valley-06 20

26. Oil City-10 20

26. Interboro-01 20

29. West Allegheny-07 19

30. Brookville-09 18

30. Manheim Central-03 18

30. Laurel Highlands-07 18

33. Bishop Shanahan-01 17

34. Cardinal O'Hara-12 16



Berks County Swim Assoc. County Champ HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 3/25/2024  Page 18

2024 PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 2A

Results
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34. Blackhawk-07 16

36. Scranton Prep-02 15

36. Phila Academy Charter-12 15

38. Derry - 07 14

39. Fairview-10 13

40. Danville-04 12

40. Knoch-07 12

40. Shamokin-04 12

40. Tunkhannock Area-02 12

40. Lower Moreland-01 12

45. Bloomsburg-04 11

45. Marian Catholic-11 11

45. Titusville-10 11

45. Uniontown-07 11

49. Holy Ghost Prep-01 9

49. Central Columbia-04 9

49. Donegal-02 9

52. Bellefonte Area-06 8

52. Ringgold-07 8

54. Moravian Academy-11 6

54. South Park-07 6

54. Elizabeth Forward-07 6

57. Upper Perkiomen-01 4

58. Pottsville Area-11 3

59. Susquehannock-03 2

59. Garden Spot-03 2

59. Northwestern Lehigh-11 2

62. Shikellamy-04 1

62. Cornell-07 1

62. Milton Hershey-03 1


